

CITY OF DAHLONEGA Council Work Session Agenda

July 18, 2022, 4:00 PM

Gary McCullough Council Chambers, Dahlonega City Hall

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 706-864-6133.

Vision - To be an open, honest, and responsive city, balancing preservation, and growth, and delivering quality services fairly and equitably by being good stewards of Dahlonega's resources.

OPEN MEETING

BOARDS & COMMITTEES:

- Cemetery Committee—June 2022
 Chris Worick, Committee Chairman
- Downtown Dahlonega Report June 2022
 Ariel Alexander, Downtown Dahlonega Manager

TOURISM: Sam McDuffie, Tourism Director

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

- Community Development June 2022
 Jameson Kinley, Planning and Zoning Administrator
- 4. Finance and Administration Department June 2022
 Allison Martin, Finance Director
- Police Department June 2022 George Albert, Chief
- 6. Public Works—June 2022

Mark Buchanan, PW Director/City Engineer

7. Water & Wastewater Treatment Department Report June 2022
John Jarrard, Water/Wastewater Treatment Director

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

8. Ordinance 2022-10: An ordinance to provide for further clarification regarding prohibited signage

Doug Parks, City Attorney

9. Housing Needs Assessment

JoAnne Taylor, Mayor

10. Councilmember Reports from GMA Conference

JoAnne Taylor, Mayor

11. Local Option Sales Tax - Joint Agreement Discussion

JoAnne Taylor, Mayor

COMMENTS - PLEASE LIMIT TO THREE MINUTES

Clerk Comments

City Manager Comments
City Attorney Comments
City Council Comments
Mayor Comments
ADJOURNMENT